Beat: News

JP Nadda Announces PPP Between ICMR And Sun Pharma In Research & Innovation

World Malaria Day

New Delhi, India, 26.04.2016, 19:16 Time

USPA NEWS - JP Nadda Announces PPP Between ICMR And Sun Pharma In Research & Innovation In Preventive Health

Malaria Elimination Demonstration Project To Be Launched In Mandla: JP Nadda

Government's Strategy To Eliminate Malaria From The Country

Mr. J P Nadda, Union Minister of Health & Family Welfare announced India's first public-private-partnership (PPP) agreement for research and innovation in preventive health between ICMR and Sun Pharma, on April 25. Presiding over the signing of this agreement by Dr. Soumya Swaminathan, DG, ICMR and Mr. Dilip Shanghvi, Managing Director of Sun Pharma, Mr. J P Nadda noted that this unique initiative was a significant step in the health sector and reiterated the commitment of the Government to strengthen health research in the country.

Speaking on the occasion of the celebration of World Malaria Day, the Union Health Minister added that this collaboration will prove to be a notable milestone in the Government's strategy to eliminate Malaria from the country. India is party to the commitment at the East Asia Summit for malaria elimination by 2030, so today's announcement of malaria elimination demonstration project is of special significance, Mr. Nadda pointed out.

Picture Description: The Union Minister for Health & Family Welfare, Mr. J.P. Nadda and the Union Minister for Tribal Affairs, Mr. Jual Oram witnessing the signing ceremony of PPP agreement between ICMR and Sun Pharma, in Research and Innovation in Preventive Health, in New Delhi on April 25, 2016.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7802/jp-nadda-announces-ppp-between-icmr-and-sun-pharma-in-research-und-innovation.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com